OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately carried on by the undersigned, Henry Birch and Lea Birch, as Cotton-Spinners, under the firm of H. and L. Birch, at Warrington and Manchester, in the County of Lancaster, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 1st day of May last: As witness our hands this 22d day of January 1829.

Henry Birch. Lea Birch.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-sisting between us the undersigned, Gabriel John Fielding and Frederic Scroope, of Richmond, in the County of York, Attorneys at Law, was on the 1st day of January instant dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 22d day of January 1829. Gabl. John Fielding.

Fred. Scroope.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Parkinson and John Jones, of Chorley, in the County of Lancaster, Attorneys at is this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due and owing to the said Partnership concern will be received and paid by the said Thomas Parkinson: As witness our hands the 27th day of January in the year of our Lord 1829.

Thomas Parkinson. John Jones.

THE Copartnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Samuel Wells and Henry Thomas Barratt, of the Town of Huntingdon, in the County of Huntingdon, Attorneys at Law and Solicitors, was this day dissolved by mutual consent .- All debts due to and owing by the said Copartnership will be received and paid by the said Henry Thomas Barratt.—Witness our hands this 28th day of January 1829. Sam. Wells.

Henry Thomas Barratt.

WE hereby declare, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, Dawson Austin and John Thomas Nash, under the firm of Austin and Nash, of the City of York, Wine and Spirit-Merchants, is hereby mutually dissolved: As witness our hands this 15th day of January 1829.

Dawson Austin. Jno. Thos. Nash.

ARTNERSHIP dissolved between Uriah Macey and Jonathan Hazell, Linen-Drapers and Haberdashers, 27, Great Titchfield-Stret, Mary-le-Bone.

Uriah Macey. Jonan. Hazell.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership between us the undersigned, Thomas Ellis and Lomas Field, of Leicester, in the County of Leicester, Hosiers, carrying on business under the firm of Ellis and Company, is this day dissolved by mutual consent .- Dated this 29th day of January 1829.

Thomas Ellis. Lomas Field.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, James Barber and Peter Barber, of Newark-upon-Trent, in the County of Nottingham, Cabinet-Makers and Upholsterers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 30th day of January James Barber. 1829.

Peter Barber.

[Extract from the Edinburgh Gazette of January 16, 1829.]

NOTICE.

Glasgow, January 12, 1829. MATTHEW WOTHERSPOON, Merchant, in Glasgow, having died on the 2d day of January current, he, of that date, ceased to have any concern with William Easton, Agent, in Glasgow, in the Copartnery business carried on for some time by them as Merchants and Commission-Agents there, under the name of Matthew Wotherspoon.

Graham Rowand, Executrix of the deceased Matthew Wotherspoon,

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership carried on by us, as Cotton Spinners, at Thorner, in the County of York, under the firm of George Thompson and Son, is dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 31st day of January 1829. Geo. Thompson.

James Thompson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership between us the undersigned, Elizabeth Hinton and Sarah Mullock Hinton, of Whitchurch, in the County of Salop, Milliners and Dress-Makers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands the 31st day of January 1829.

Elizth. Hinton. S. M. Hinton.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, Richard Fegan and William Sherlock, of Wigan, in the County of Lancaster, as Cotton-Manufacturers and Cotton-Spinners, under the style or firm of Fegan and Sherlock, was by mutual consent dissolved on the 20th day of September last.—All debts due to and owing by the said concern will be received and paid by the said Richard Fegan.—Witness their hands this 30th day of January 1829.

Richard Fegan. William Sherlock.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, in the business of Painters, Plaisterers, Plumbers, and Glaziers, at Clifton, in the County of Gloucester, is this day di-solved by mutual consent. All persons indebted to the said concern are to pay the same to the undersigned John Carter, who will for the future carry on the business alone.—Dated this 28th day of May 1828.

John Carter. E. T. B. Carter.

Fenton, January 28, 1829.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between the undersigned, William Hancock and John Hancock, as Iron-Founders, at Fenton, in the Parish of Stoke-upon-Trent, Staffordshire, was dissolved on the 31st day of December last by mutual consent.—All debts owing to the late firm will be received by the said William Hancock, who will also discharge all claims on the concern in due course : As witness our hands. William Hancock. John Hancock.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting butween us the undersigned, in the trade or business of Cheesemongers, carried on at Bollingbroke-Row, Walworth-Road, in the County of Surrey, under the firm of Butler and Redding, was dissolved on the 29th day of September last by mutual consent; and that the business will be now carried on by the said Joseph Butler alone; that all debts due and owing to and from the said Partnership concern will be received and paid by the said Joseph Butler: As witness our hands this 26th day of January 1829.

Joseph Butler. John Redding.

NOTICE is hereby given unto all whom it doth or may concern, that the Partnership between us the undersigned, William Clark Gellibrand and Thomas Holliday, herein the Empire of Russia, under the firm of Gellibrand and Holliday, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 15th day of September in the year of our Lord 1828; and further notice is hereby given, that all debts owing the said Partnership or firm are to be received by the said Thomas Holliday; and all persons to whom the said Partnership or firm stands indebted, whether by bills of explanation agency. whether by bills of exchange, accounts current, or otherwise, are requested to send in their respective claims to the said Thomas Holliday, who, by a separate deed duly executed by him, has undertaken and engaged to examine and finally settle and arrange the same.—In witness whereof we have hereunto set our hands, at St. Petersburgh, this 15th day of September (old style) in the year of our Lord 1828.

W. C. Gellibrand. Thomas Holliday.